STATE OF LOUISIANA COURT OF APPEAL, SECOND CIRCUIT

430 Fannin Street Shreveport, LA 71101 (318) 227-3700

No. 56,261-CW

JENNIFER L. CARROLL, LEAH CARROLL MCGUFFEE, AMBER L. CARROLL, AND THE ESTATE OF BOBBY J CARROLL, JR.

VERSUS

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY, EVANSTON INSURANCE COMPANY, SHOUSE COLLISION REPAIR & FRAME CENTER, INC., AND SHOUSE PROPERTIES, LLC

FILED: 11/25/24

RECEIVED: E-FILED 11/25/24

On application of Colony Insurance Company, Shouse Collision Repair & Frame Center, Inc. and Shouse Properties, LLC for SUPERVISORY WRIT in No. 646,518 on the docket of the First Judicial District, Parish of CADDO, Judge Brady D. O'Callaghan.

JEANSONNE & REMONDET

Michael J. Remondet Jr. Michael Richard Guidry

Counsel for:

Colony Insurance Company,

Shouse Collision Repair

&Frame Center, Inc. and Shouse

Properties, LLC

PATRICK R. JACKSON, APLC

Patrick Richmond Jackson

Counsel for:

Jennifer L. Carroll, Lea

Carroll McGuffee, Amber L. Carroll and the Estate of Bobby J. Carroll

FRILOT, LLC

Phoebe Alyse Hathorn

Counsel for:

Evanston Insurance Company

Before STONE, COX, and HUNTER JJ.

WRIT DENIED.

The applicants, Shouse Collision Repair & Frame Center, Inc., Shouse Properties, L.L.C., and Colony Insurance Company seek supervisory review of the trial court's October 28, 2024, "Judgment" denying their motion for summary

No. 56,261-CW Page 2

judgment. On the showing made, we decline to exercise this Court's supervisory jurisdiction. Accordingly, this writ is hereby denied.

Shreveport,	Louisiana, this 7	day of	February	, 2025.
	MZ#	SI	<u></u>	JSC
FILED: _	February 7, 2	025		
D	Hacy Janer			